Scottish Championship Road Race

12 July 1981
Organised by Knockhill MCRC

Please note warning to Public on first page
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yournew machine. Come and see the s perb
Suzukis.

Winners 1980 Scottish Production Race
Championship, Driver Gordon Grigor,

machine 1100 BFM Suzuki. we = ~—
Q.m SUZUKI-SERV DEALER

EXCITING YAMAHAS

/’ The 1981 Yamahas are interesting and

2 exciting. Apart from the 250 and 350 liquid
cooled twins there are several other stylish
high performers including the US Custom
Models and the V Twin 4 Strokes. We've got
a large partof our showroom devoted to the
Yamahaenthusiast. Come along and have

a look.

Team YAMAHA service

O
FABULOUS HONDAS —éag

b - {

_ | } X
wants — awide selection of new and used : — :3.1
_ . . \

We're Honda 5 star dealers because we
understand exactly what the Honda owner

models, comprehensive spares stock, plus
the very best after sales service. If it's Honda,
try Bill Fleming’s first.

* Kk ko kK
o Star Service

SCOTLANDS SOLE KAWASAKI
COMPETITIONDISTRIBUTOR.

Look out for BFM Team Ridersin 1981
Road Racing:— Gordon Grigor |
Moto Cross:— John Fleming, Denis McGarrie.




12 July 1981
Organised by Knockhill MCRC

Held under the General Competition Rules of the Scottish
Auto Cycle Union SACU Permit No. 81 48

List of Officials

SACU Stewards: N Lamont, A Wilkin Clerk of Course: Eric Adam

Starter and Judge: James Jefferson Chief Marshall: Colin Swan

Siecretary of Meeting: Aileen Adam Assistant Secretary: Tracy Adam
Timekeepers: N Ward | Thomson Lap Scorer: B Chapman & Edith Potter
Scrutineers: Dave Christie, Dave Duncan, Lap Scorers: Binkie Chapman & Edith Potter
Dereck Duncan, Bryan Sutherland & Godfrey Commentator: Eric Houston

Prize Money.

Class 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th
0-200 35 20 10 8 5 2
350 100 50 25 10 5 2
Sidecars 75 45 25 10 5 2
250 Production 30 15 10 8 5 2
1000 35 15 10 8 5 2
Unlimited Production 50 30 20 10 + 2
250 75 30 20 10 5 2
500 Production 35 15 10 8 5 2
Solo invitation 100 50 30 15 10 5
Prod. Invitation 50 25 15 10 5 2
S’car Invitation £50 25 15 10 5 2
Vint & S'Cyl £20 15 10 8 5 2

Championship points for the 1981 season are calculated on the following performances — 15, 12,
10, 8, 6, 4, 3, 2, and 1.

Track car kindly supplied for this and all Knockhill
meetings by Taggarts Ltd.

Notice — Warning to the Public
Racing is dangerous and persons attending this meeting do so entirely at their own risk.
It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection with the promotion
and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners of land and the
drivers and owners of vehicles and/or machines are absolved from all liability arising out of
accidents however caused resulting in damage and/or personal injury to spectators, ticket-

holders or officials.

ﬁ)Q 33 Otago Street, GLASGOW
L

l‘) 4 Ll <K Kawasaki 700471 334 1297
l " ((e\ Causewayhead, STIRLING

Tel-0786 2653
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Iist of Riders — Sidecars

No. Name
2 Roy Shirlaw/J Home low
ohn T . E
8 ;%m Grsay/ Walter Brao\t’js Qberdeen Sl:"t?ant
rian Smith/K - osyth irlaw's M
ﬁ G Hardy/B Broil;ny Ry Glassgow Self otorcycles
i Peter Greig/Rudi Emauis Morpeth M/C Services Pa
J Graham/Jim I8 U Stoneh Se]f alS]ey
%85 Tom Clelland/ Jo?\‘rt’ And Elderslis g l[an Kirk En
113 Geoff Young/Scott R el ol [ enzie Compressog S(e; ulter
122 John Rutherford/B ?n\&ck Morpeth Self [ Services
157 Ronnie Nisbet / Gorc?grlleM Iallace Morpeth Self
165 Mike Gauld/Dave Samue(l: ntosh Kirknewlton Self
17E James Cranston/ Colin Sh Aboyne Self
104 Willie Stewart/Bob Fairgri anks Penicuik elf
197 G Middieton/W Middleton W Linto Self
913 John Gordon/Gord ot Aberd 4 Self
246 Bill Davie/Bob H Sk Brown M raeern Shir]
TR Tyl opkins usselburgh S aws M/Cs
249 ylor/Dave Saint Strathmial elt
258 Alex Cockburn,/Eric Rid G Self
266 Bob Munro/Gary M 1dley Ro l'er At Self
283 Murray Croy/ Jin% Bau rkOCh Abzlg Self
336 :J]Ohn. Nicol/Ross Ain;ies Dourneeen ' Self
ackie Muldoon /S Dairsi Self
andy Anderson airsie &
Kirkintill Self
illoch
SOS Couriers
List of Rid
e -
No. Name rs SOlOS
g John Elder Home Town E
14 Brian Hughes Glasgow ntrant
15 Alex Beith Glasgow Self
19 Howard Selby Bearsden Self
20 Jwames Euart N Berwick Self
93 illiam Chalk Coatbridge Self
24 &4 artin Blyth Paisley Self
26 Aenneth Murray Chirnside Self
27 Andrew Johnstone Morpeth Self
R lan Smith Edinburgh Self
S o= Mackay Cults Self
30 i McKenzie Morpeth Self
32 Dtae\,‘fj %Colle ﬁberd()uf Ee]f
40 . 00 addin airw
6 e Hoddngon Jim Fraer Caravans, Co
gg "Il:" raser ML:S\}:/?)rod }inertl:?ald (Sjeal:ns & shiles
29 G(;?ﬁssir:psgn é?erdee% gglf ustoms, Bridge of Earn
u
6§ Walter Bronwr? i Alr? fggl? Se:;
79 ([S)ave Paton Balfron Self
;; K;ra_lzznéTaylor ggnnyﬁgg Self
rei - ;
L W Cinbush oo M/
istair R - S
g; St_ewal;-t F?aee [B)ggge of Allan (b% dC Sgrvices Paisley
gg lgill?”DI:f]CKenzie Benng Solf €S ale, Rutherglen
an
103 Bl" I_.Ogan MO ey Szlf
igfsl E{sbn;ifthTMackay Edirr;%itl]gh North East M/C
108 M Birkettaylor Callander Carrick Racin s, Chester-le-Street
112 ouglsC Edinburgh el ;
Douglas Tameron Kirkcaldy Self
aylor Paisley Self
Earlston Self
Alan Duffus Ltd, Leslie



115
117

124
125
126
128
130
131
133
134
138
140
142
143
145
147
148
149
152
100
160
161
164
166
173
174
181
182
183
184
187
192

199
200

203

207
212
218
220
221
222
224
226
229
231
232
233
235
236
237
240
247
252
257

263

271
276
277
280
284
290
294
299
304
310
312
317

Roddy Taylor
Gordon Grigor

Steve Flindall
Paul Halliwell
Peter Taylor
Bernie Harrower
lan Anderson
Stuart Mather
Darryl Hinks
Joey Mulholland
Joe Toner

Dave Copland
Graham Luyell
Brian Smith
John Stoddart
John Davie
Peter Mitchell
Eric Anderson
Alex Aiken
Dennis Irvine
John Mcl.oone
John Pullar
Graham Morton
Scott Ferguson
Oliver Renwick
lan Cunnigham
(George Spence
Alastair Brockie
Adam Easton
Stewart Duft
John Wilson
John Gilchrist
James Leyden
Rab Dickson Auchtermuchty
Peter Robertson
Patrick Prosser

William Robertson

John Kiddie
Garfield Chalk

James Mcl.oone

Derek Spittal
John Pryde
Brian Morrison
Stephen Beaty

Jim Henderson
[_es Rutherford
Derek Sloan
Steve Bradlev
Roddy Allan
Jim Anderson
Christopher Nairn
Stewart Adams
Phil Hassard
Roy Coull

John Schyma
Dave Sinclair
Craig Thomson
Fraser Thomson
Sandy Berwick
Garry Hislop
Kenny McFaull
Hamish Jamieson
Tom Forsyth
Duncan Reid
Steven Hislop
Rory McAllistair
Keith Gamble

Earlston
Motherwell

Kilbirnie
Glenrothes
Workington
Crossford
Dunfermline

Edinburgh
Kilbirnie
Livingston
Falkirk

[_eslie

Penicuik
Fort William
Oban
Glenrothes
Beith

Beith
Kemnay
Aberdeen
Kirkintilloch
Grangemouth
Falkirk
Edinburgh
Hawick
Stirling
Cupar
Strathmiglo
Edinburgh
Alloa
Livingston
Inverness
Airdrie

Selt

Denny
Glasgow
High Blantyre
S Queensferry
Clenrothes
Kilsyth
Glenrothes
Cupar
Kirkcaldy
Alston
[_euchars
Edinburgh
Beith

Fort William
Cults
Aberdeen
Port of Menteith
Cupar
Stepps
Perth
Blairgowrie
Stirling
Kinross
Kinross
Glenrothes
Hawick
Paisley
Edinburgh
Hamilton
Fort William
Hawick
Stirling
Penicuik

Alan Duffus Ltd. Leslie

Bill Fleming Motors. Glasgow &
Turner Racing. Kirkcaldy.

Self
Self
Self
Self
Self
Better Bikes [td

Self

Selt

Self

Selt

Carrick Racing, Edinburgh
Selt

Selt

Self
Self
Central Motorcycles
Selt
Sel
Sel
Sl
Sel
Self
Self
Self
Self
Self
Self
Selt
Self
Self
Self

e e e

Robertson M/cycles, Glasgow
Self

Self
Self
Self
Self
Self
Self
Self
Self
Self

Self

Central Motorcycles

Motonevis M/C's. Fort William
Elgin M/C Centre. Elgin
Shirlaws Motorcycles, Aberdeen
Self
Self
Selt
Self

Self

M/ Cycle Centre, Stirling
Self

Self

Self

Self

Self

Self

Self

Motonevis M/Cs

Self

Self

Self




321
323
325
326
330
331
332
333
342
343
345
401
403

407
408
412
423
424
430
432
443
454
455
458
473
480
481

485
487

Charles Wright
Robin Beck

Bob Goldie
John McNell
John Mackay
John Bell
Jimmy Fearn
Keny Macleod
Charles P Dunstan
Derek Glass
Nick Costin

John Davidson
Bill Robertson
Dudley Bell

Karl Wilson
Colin Wilson
Paul Elwell

Tom Nixon
Mark Pearce
Michael Sayers
Stephen Johnson
Roy McAuley
Neil Robinson
Nigel Robinson
Shaun Stewart
Berkie McDowell
Jimmy Dinsdale
Roger Wilson
Alex Coulter
David Johnston

Samuel Harper
Bob Ganfield

% New Hondas and MZ’s available from stock

% Huge range of parts & accessories
» PLUS 20% Discount on all tyres

G e 4/ ' 7 .-fébﬂ
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Leslle
Peebles
North Berwick

Glasgow
Kessock
Montrose

Montrose
Edinburgh
Leuchars

St Cyrus
Leuchars
Perth
Alnwick
Morpeth
Ballyclare
Ballyclare

North Shields
Workington
Carlisle

N Shields
North Shields
Mallymena
Culleybackey
Cullybackey
Cullybackey
Crumlin
Seghill
Lancaster
Crumlin
Crumlin
Clumlin
Doncaster

b

€

%

Self
Self
Self
Self
Self
Self
Self
Self
Self
Self
Self

Drop in to our new clothing

department {0 see our vast range
of jackets, helmets, waterproolg,

boots and more, all at:

160 Dalkeith Road,

Edinburgh
Telephone 031-667 7305

.«sWhere service is streets ahead

Cams Customs, Bridge of Earn
Darling & Simmey M/Cs

Self
Self
Self
Self
Self
Self

Self

Self
Self
Self
Self
Self
Self
Self

Lancaster Yamaha

Self
Self
Self
Self

-
g i
3 -

-
2
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7
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- 33 Otago Street, GLASGOW
| Kawasaki 7./:0471 334 1297

Causewayhead, STIRLING
Tel: 0786 2653




No

90
92
125
149
187
203

233
280
323

104

173
181
184
200
224
231
342

Race 1 — Vintage and Over 125-200cc 8 Laps

Rider

John Elder

Pete Banks

Bill Logan

Paul Haliwell
Eric Anderson
John Wilson
Peter Robertson
Willlam Robertson
Garfleld Chalk
Les Rutherford
Derek Sloan

Sandy Berwick
Robin Beck

Andrew Johnstone
Bill Logan
Robert Tayler

M Birkett

Bernie Harrower
John Davie
Oliver Renwick
George Spence
Stewart Duff
Rob Dickson
John Pryde

Jim Henderson
Charles Dunstan

Rider

lan McKenzle
James Haslam
Geoff Saunders
Dave Paton
Roddy Taylor
Steve Flindall
John Gilchrist
John Kiddie
James McLoone
Fraser Thomson
Garry HlsloE
Tom Forsyt
Charles Wright
John McNell
Bill Robertson
Karl Wilson -
Bertle McDowell
Samuel Harper
Bob Cranfield

Machine Position
DT Yamaha 175 12
KB Honda 127 |
Carrick RD 200 13
Yamaha 197 /
CM Speclal 197 6
Yamaha 200 4
Yamaha 195 ¢!
Yamaha RD195 5
Yamoto 200 3
Yamaha 197 2
RS/DT Yamaha 175 9
Yamaha 195 10
Suzukl 196 11
Norton 500 24
Carrick BSA500 26
BSA M22 500 17
BSA 350 14
Velocette 350 25
Ariel 350 16
Norton ES2490 19
Velo MSS500 23
Velo MAC350 22
Ariel 500 18
Triumph 500 21
Velocette 350 20

Sunbeam B23 350 15

Race 2 — 0-125¢cc 8 Laps

Machine Position
Honda 125 4
Honda 125 2
MBA 123 3
Honda 125 6
Yamaha 123 14
Honda 125 18
Honda AC125 7
Honda 125 16
Yamaha TZ 125 1
Honda RS125 8
Honda 124 12
Honda 125 11
Honda MT125 19
Honda 124 o
J.D.M. 124 9
Morbidilli 124 9
‘Honda 124 13
Honda 125 15
Yamaha 123 17

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

oth

6th

/th

8th

9th

10th

Race Time

Av, Speed

Fastest Lap
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Race 3 — Sidecars Heat1l 6 Laps

1st 8 forward to final

No Rider/Passenger Machine Position 1st y
2 Roy Shirlaw/John Tawse Yamscot TZ750 3 2nd
3 Tom Gray/Wattie Brown Suzuki 750 4 30
9 Adrian Smith/Kenny Harris Honda CB736 4 / -~
44  Peter Greig/Rudi ElImquist TGR Honda 1000 3 4th
03 John Graham/Jim Law Yamaha 750 1
101 Tom Clelland/J Anderson Yamaha TZ750 2 oth —
109  Geoff Young/Scott Renwick Yamaha 700 1 6th
113 J Rutherford/B Wallace Kawasaki 998 3
122 Ronnie Nisbet/G Maclntosh Yamaha 700 2 /th
157 Mike Gauld/Dave Samuel Kawasaki 998 2 8th
165 James Cranston/C Shanks Kawasaki 1015 1
. 9th
Race Time Av. Speed Fastest Lap 10th
|

Race 4 — Sidecars Heat2 6 Laps

1st 8 forward to final

No Rider Machine Position 1st

175 W Stewart/B Fairgrieve BSA 750 2 2nd

194 G Middleton/W Middleton Stepmid 750 3

197  John Gordon/Gordon Brown Honda 996 1 3rd

213  Bill Davie/Bob Hopkins Suzuki 738 4 4th

246 Jim Taylor/Dave Saint Kawasaki 998 4

249  Alex Cockburn/Eric Ridley Bevan Imp 1 oth

258 Bob Munro/Garry Murdoch Yamaha 750 3 6th

266 Murray Gray/Jim Banks Suzuki 738 2

283 John Nical/Ross Ainslie Konig 680 2 /th

336 J Muldoen/S Anderson Susuki 750 3 8th

371 G Hardy/B Brown BSA 650 1

Race Time Av. Speed Fastest Lap o
10th

Want to race without spending a fortune ? Why not join our
200cc racing club, where it is possible to build a competitive

Racing 200
amg machine for as little as £300 - £400. Membership gives

automatic free entry to our sponsored Club Championship for machines 160 -200cc.

Free advice and tuning sheets available from club Technical Committee. Spares either at trade
prices or for swop within the club.

Membership applications from Club Committee: Willie Robertson, Willie Logan, John Wilson,
Derek Sloan at most meetings (£5 Membership Fee).

The Club would like to thank the following dealers for support and especially Mr N McNeil of Viking
Haulage, Glasgow for sponsorship of Club Championship.

Central M/Cs, Glasgow ® Speedbike Accessories, Blantyre ® DRM, Kirkcaldy

Alex Campbell M/Cs, Edinburgh @ Robertsons M/Cs, Glasgow

Better Bikes, Edinburgh ® Carrick Motors, Edinburgh ® C & J Wilson, Uphall
Motorcycle Centre Stirling

VIKING HAULAGE /RACING 200 CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP 1981
Trophy + £50 to the winner — run over all Scottish meetings in 1981

Pts. No. Pts. No. Pts. No.
1 WRobertson 88 212 6 A Gebbie 30 171 11 KKennedy 7 186
2 WlLogan 56 92 7 L Rutherford 28 232 11 DSloan 7 233
3 JWilson 42 187 8 M Drysdale 19 251 13 RBeck 5 323
4 PRobertson 34 203 9 JElder 18 4 14 EAnderson 5 149

9 TNoon 31 39 10 PHalliwell 17 125




Race 5 — 201-250cc

N2(8) [Sltlder: . Machine Position 1st
ua adC ay Ya
30 Stewart Cole Frar?e?g\zmstro 247 19 ne
32 David Cook Sandon 247 i < 3rd
43 Derek Burtcher Armstrong 249 23
46 Fraser Maywood Yam T22ﬁgl7 5 il
78 Charles Pirie A 25
86 Alistair Rae Eileyr%eysc\j{aal;hg%blde"l g% ot
115 Roddy Taylor Yam 247 28 7th
117 Grodon Grigor Turner Yam 247 4
126  Peter Taylor Yam 247 2 g
145 John Stoddart Armstrong 247 18 9th
160 John McLoone Yam 250 1
199 Jar_nes Leyden Yam 250 13 10th
252 Phil Hassard Yam 250 11
271 Dave Sinclair Suzuki TS250 15 SR
gg gf"“y 1;41§liaul Yam 250 6
even Hlislop Yam 247
401 John Davidson Cam Yam 247 %g vASpect
- 403 Bill Robertson JDM 247 20
404 Dudley Bell Armstrong 247 24 Fastest Lap
432 Stephen Johnson Yam 247 26
454 Neil Robinson Yam 249 21
455 Nigel Robinson Yam 249 7
473 Bertie McDowell Yamsel 247 14
481 Roger Wilson Yam 249 17
485 David Johnston Yam 247 3
486 Samuel Harper Yam 247 19
Race 6 — 0-250cc Production 8 Laps
No Rider Machine Position Ist
19 Jim Ewart Yam 250LC ' 10 2nd
24 Ken Murray Suzuki X7/ 11 2rd
29 lan McKenzie Yam 250LC 2
55 Tom Simpson Yam 250LC 18 4th
63 Dave Paton Yam 250 9 = +h
72 Graham Taylor Yam 250 12
89 RBill Dolan Yam 250LC 20 6th
117 Gordon Grigor BFM Suzuki 250 3 .
138 Joe Toner Yam 250LC 8 (
148  Peter Mitchell Yam RD 250 / 8th
174 lan Cunningham Kawasaki 250 16 o
207 Patrick Prosser Yam 250LC 12
220 Garfield Chalk Yam 250LC ‘ 10th
236 Roddy Allan Yam 250LC =
240  Christopher Nairn Yam 250LC 13 Race Time
252 Phil Hassard Suzuki A 19
271 Dave Sinclair SUZUkE 15250 1
294 Hamish Jamison Suzuki 247 A Av. Speed
312  Rory McAllistair Suzuki 24950LC 14
333 Kenny MacLeod Yamaha 2

Fastest Lap




Race 7 — 251-500cc 8 Laps

P T . P epes—— ——— L U

Rider Machine Position Ist
Martin Blyth Yam 350LC 9 2nd __
Alan Smith Yam 350 6 3rd
Gino Rondelli Yam 347 0 Bl
Graham Taylor Yam 347 / gthot oy N
Niall McKenzie Yam 347 15 Bth
08 Dougie Cameron Yam 398 12 S Ty
17 Grodon Grigor BFM Yam 400 24 6th_____
28 Bernie Harrower Yam 350LC 8 7¢h
30 lan Anderson Yam 350LC 23 th .
134 Joey Mulholland Yam RD 400 13 8h
138 Joe Toner Kawasaki 498 21
142  Graham Lyell Carrick LC350 19 IR
|82 Alastair Brockie Yam RD400 16 10th
)07 Patrick Prosser Yam 350LC 14
229 Stephen Beaty Yam 400 22 Race Time
257 Roy Coull Yam 350LC 10
304 Duncan Ried Yam 400 3 e
317 Keith Gamble Yam 350 1 Av. Speed
330 John Mackay Yam 350 1
331 John Bell Yam 350 18
343 Derek Glass Yam RD400 20 Fastest Lap
345 Nick Costin - Yam RD400 17
124 Mark Pearce Yam 350LC 11
487 Bob Cranfield Ym 350LC 2

Race 8 — 201-250cc 1st Leg (1A) 10 Laps
1st 15 finishes to Leg 2

No Rider Machine Position 1st
8 Brian Hughes Yam 347 5 2nd
14 Alex Beith Yam 347 14 3rd
30 Stewart Cole Fraser Yam 347 11
40 Gino Rondelli Yam 347 12 4th
43 Derek Butcher Yam 347 16 &b
87 Stewart Rae Herby Yam 347 18 ot
114 Duggie Taylor Yam 347 22 26%h
143 Brian Smith Yam 347 25
145 John Stoddart Yam 350 7 7th
155 Dennis Irvine Yam 347 0 8th
161 John Pullar Yam 347 21
164 Graham Morton Yam 347 10 Oth
166 Scott Ferguson Yam 347 15 10th
- Steve Bradley ¥am ggg é 8
Craig Thomson am
401 JohngDavidson Cam Yam 347 24 Race Time
403 Bill Robertson JDM 348 19
407 Karl Wilson Yam 347 23 Av. Speed
408 Colin Wilson Yam 347 1
412 Paul Elwell Yam 347 8
430 Michael Sayers Yam 347 2 Fastest Lap
Stephen Johnson Yam 347 3
Roy McAuley Yamaha 347
Shaun Stewart Yam 347 17
Roger Wilson Yam 347 4
Alex Coulter Yam 347 6




Race 9 — Sidecar Final 8 laps

1st 8 from each heat

TR e L i i i T e R S . i S ——
e R e e - il e

st 2nd 3rd ____ 4th oth ___
6th_______ 7th 8th 9th 10th
Race Time Av. Speed Fastest Lap rrk

Race 10 — Single Cylinder 6 Laps

Rider Machine Position 1st Z /Zj
John Elder DT Yam 175 10 ond VS
Stuart Mackay Maico 250 13 34 Y
lan McKenzie Honda 125 6 rd— '
James Haslam Honga 1%5 19 Atk 5 L _
Dave Paton Honda 125 14 ~
_ Pete Banks KB Honda 127 7 5th__ SO
115 Roddy Taylor Yamaha 123 3 GOET IS
124 Steve Flindall Honda 125 17 =
152 Alex Aiken Yam XT 500 16 /th e
192  John Gilchrist Honda AC 125 22 8th. 29
218 John Kiddie Honda 125 11 >
221 James Mcloone Yam TZ125 1 Oth S|
277 Fraser Thomson Honda 125 8 10th V24
284 Garry Hyslop Honda 124 2
299 Tom Forsyth Honda 125 18 Race Time
321 Charles Wright Honda 125 12
326  John McNeil Honda 124 5 B 22 4l pec
407 Karl Wilson Morbidelli 124 4 Av. Speed
473 Bertie McDowell Honda 124 9 12
480 Jimmy Dinsdale Ducati 250 21 33
486 Samuel Harper Honda 125 15 Fastest Lap
487 Bob Granfield Yam 123 20
M Vpece TIg.as

33 Otago Street, GLASGOW
Tel:041334 1297

Causewayhead, STIRLING
Tel:0786 2653

Ll <4 Kawasaki

9@‘;4@,@/0‘4 f ﬁELbI’




Race 11 — 501-1300cc Production

8 Laps

——————

No Rider Machine Position 1st
15 Howard Selby GSX1100 4 2nd
20 William Chalk GSX1100 1 2d
46 Fraser Maywood GP1100 8
62 Wattie Brown GSX1100 9 4th

117 Gordon Grigor BFM GSX1100 0 et

133 Darryl Hincks Ducati SS864 10

174 lan Cunningham Kawasaki 810 / 6th

222 Derek Spittal Honda 750 2

226  Brian Morrison GSX1100 6 /th

237 Jim Anderson GSX1100 12 8th

325 Bob Goldie Kawasaki 1100 11

332 Jimmy Fearn Honda 901 o 9th

Race Time Av. Speed Fastest Lap 10th

Race 12 — 351-1000cc 8 Laps
Grid 1st
No Rider Machine Position 9nd
15 Howard Selby Yam 750 3
114 Duggie Tavlor Yam 750 2 3rd
140 Dave Copland Mach Suzi GSX1100 4th
152 Alex Aiken Yam XT500 4
183 Adam Easton Sealey Weslake 1 oth

237 Jim Anderson Ducati 900 7 6th
263 John Schyma Suzuki 998 o
423 Tom Nixon Suzuki 500 6 /th
Race Time Av. Speed Fastest Lap 8th

- 9th
10th

A

33 Otago Street, GLASGOW
{ Kawasaki 7./-047 334 1297

Causewayhead, STIRLING
Tel:0786 2653

bilk
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Race 13 — Sidecar Invitation 8 laps
First Eight machines in each heat eligible

Ist 2nd e E3rdas ______ 4th Sth 2y
6th _ ce TAUELS 8th ROt 10th _ i
Race Time Av. Speed Fastest Lap

h — — ——= — —_— S e —

— . — —— —

Race 14 — Production Invitation 10 laps
Ist 10 in 0-250cc prod., 1st 10 in 251-500cc prod., 1st 10 in over 500cc prod.

1st 2nd 3rd __ 4th oth

6th - Lesaltht s = A R W Sth 10th

Race Time Av. Speed Fastest Lap




Race 15 — Solo Invitation 10 laps
1st 10 in 201-250cc. 1st 15 in 251-350cc, 1st 5 in 351-1000cc

1st 2nd 3rd 4th oth
6th 3 7th 8th 9th 10th
Race Time Av. Speed FFastest Lap

1Pk

25 WHITEHILL ROAD, GLENROTHES
Telephone 771805

WE CAN SANDBLAST, BEAD BLAST
AND STOVE ENAMEL ALL MOTOR CYCLE PARTS
TO YOUR REQUIREMENTS

10 COLOURS ALWAYS IN STOCK

COME TO THE EXPERTS




SHIRLAWS
MOTORCYCLES

The Norths Leading Agent

Specialising in -
BMW, DUCATI, LAVERDA,
MOTO GUZZI, TRIUMPH,
YAMAHA, SUZUKI

OVER 300 NEW AND USED BIKES

Huge stocks of Spare Parts,
Accessories, Clothing

NEW 1981 MODELS MOTO X TRIALS
ENDURO by SUZUKI YAMAHA KTM
OSSA and BULTACO

For personal attention & details of what we can
do for you, contact Roy Shirlaw or George Middleton

(0224) 24855 & 575637

Shirlaws Motorcycles
67-71 The Green, Aberdeen
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Main Agents for ZAVEROA &FZ4 IUCATI
GOOD}TEAR Tyres SWN Suspension

Now Scottish Distributor for YAMAHA SPARES

Full range of 1981 Yamaha motorcycles at pre-budget
prices, plus wide selection of used vehicles.

164 - 1@8 Commercial Street Kirkcaldy Telephone 68730
106 High Street, Leslie Telephone Glenrothes 743010




